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The a p p ,l i. c a n r e 15. r e H > as a n a n b e r of t ra T n T ? n

e f s p. c a F. s b a ̂  1. ? s b r- a n b S a r \/ T c a on 3 G • F . T '■) h ^ e o o " b o

as C a n t 0 n m a n b F x a c u b i v s 'Officer, " o r ?, r G ? r b o h o ? p .

G n r e t b r e !T! e n t ; b h s a p p T 5 , c a n t sought the r e T s a s e p t s n o u n b

5 t a n r! b n g bo his c r a d b t. b n His G g account. , p -i c 11 n b " n q

to P s . 7 , 3 5 5 9 n A i n c .1 u rl 5. n 9 i n b e r e s b u p t o the a b o o "

p a y n B n b , h i c h was a s t i n a t e d at. s • 6 8 , 1 9 <■', • >"9''' e g p j

the s .=, i a p. o u n b a s not r e 1 e a s a d in t i. r e and t h ? a o o i b -

cant was informed on 2 P- . 3 . 9 5 that the b c t .a i, a n v n, -f-

.b n o .1 u H i n g ,i. n b a r e s t li p b o 5 e p t e n b e r 1 9 R A was p" s . G 7 3 . ^ n i

Tnne.xura TII^ ,

2 • F 5. n a .1.1 y , he was r e 1 e a s e H a sup of g s . P , 9 , 2 A 9
/

uide cheque dated 5.6.95. The applicant is aggrb. eved

that no reasons haue been giuen for disallowino his

claim of Rs.39,R6A nor interest has been paid to hir

upto the date of actual payment, having been calculated

only upto October 199A. He is aggrieved that his

representation has been rejected by the respondents
/vide their lettrer dated 14.7.95 'Annexure I^ . The

applicant claims tha-t a sum of Rs.j 7 , 234, that is. the

difference of amount claimed R s . 7,, f 3' , 4^7 4, and amount

paid Rs.B,9B,240, has been withheld by the respondentO

No.4 and a sum of nearly Rs.SO.GGG representing interest

at the rate of 18? on Rs. 7,1 3 , 4 7 4 for a period of seven

months is due to him. He also seeks interest at the

contd. . . . 3 '-
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rate of 24? from December 19 95 onwards til. 1 Tn e d a t'

of actual payment.

3, The respondents in their reply haue staged

that the delay in settlement of GPF account was because

the applicant submitted the application after fiue months

of his retirement. These papers should haue been

receiued in the office of JCDA, rOeerut, one month before

the date of retirement. The papers submitted by the

officer were euen then incomplete. In any cases the

Jsf respondents state that additional interest at 12?

amounting to Rs.4 98 ' - has been paid and therefore

no further claim remains.

4. I haue heard the counsels .on both sides and

also gone through the . record. The learned counsel for

the applicant argue, d that euen though interest has been

allowed, this is only at 12? while the claim of the

applicant in the DA was that it should be at 18'^. The

delay was on account of the fault of the respondents.

The applicant could not be faulted if the credit from

CDfl Headquarters of nearly a lal<h rupee was not credited

with the proper authority or because the c a n t

\
bill had not been signed by the controlling officer.

The counsel for the respondents submitted that ftjll

explanation had been giuen on the amount due and it

had also been established that the amount withheld

amounting to Rs.34G0 was on account of exc as s d u a to

computer mistake in duplicate, ng the contribution.
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5. On consideration, I find that the main reiiftf i

sought for by the applicant has already been grente-

by the respondents by allouing interest at 1 2 uptu

the actual date of payment. Thus, the applicant ha,-,.

not been put to any loss. The allegation c

respondents that the applicant was at fault in n pp

sending the necessary application -and papers, in ti,..--- ,

has also not been rebutted. I therefore find no reasp-

to impose the penalty erf interest on the r e s p o h r! e n t ,•

as prayed for by the applicant. As regards the missing

credits or the duplicate entry of credits, there iu

nothing on the file except the bald claim gf th';

applicant to s u b s t a n t i a t'e^ The respondents deny
allegation. It is not possible for the Tribunal ;t:

go into fact adjudication about the s . 11 i s g c

euen clear as to hou the applicant is asking for n §, 3 g,: ,

and odd the actual difference on his oun s t a 113 s S r. ̂

between what has been paid and what he has clainad i'r

R s . 1 7 , 2 3 A , . ' ■ "

p. In the light of the aboue discussions, I fir-

no ground for any interference by the Tribunal.

OA is accordingly dismissed. Mo costs.
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